

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10661/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2023 in BA No. 3525/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MOTILAL KISHANLAL GURJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81224/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81226/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Mr. Devika Tulsiani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 12.08.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)