

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5638/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2023 in BA No. 3525/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MOTILAL KISHANLAL GURJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81224/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81226/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Ms. Devika Tulsiani, Adv.
Ms. Sunayna Dhakkad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State seeks and is granted one week time for filing the counter affidavit.

List on 20.08.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)